## 502666392 02/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713000

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
ARTHUR A. HENDEY SR				01/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA				
Name: RG-5 COMPANY					
Street Address:	2912 SOUTH	2912 SOUTH ACCESS ROAD			
City:	LONGVIEW	LONGVIEW			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75602	75602			
Property Type  Patent Number:		Number D680457			
		D6630	D663015		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Email:  Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	<i>II be sent via US</i> ne: MO 203 SUI	Mail wi RLAND 0 MAIN TE 1300	earthlink.net  then the email attempt is unsuccessful.  C. FISCHER  STREET`  ALIFORNIA 92614		
Correspondence was Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	II be sent via US ne: MO 203 SUI IRV	Mail wi RLAND 0 MAIN TE 1300	then the email attempt is unsuccessful.  C. FISCHER  STREET`  0		
Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Nann Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	Il be sent via US ne: MO 203 SUI IRV	Mail wi RLAND 0 MAIN TE 1300	then the email attempt is unsuccessful.  C. FISCHER  STREET`  ALIFORNIA 92614		
Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US ne: MO 203 SUI IRV	Mail wi RLAND 0 MAIN TE 1300	then the email attempt is unsuccessful.  OC. FISCHER  STREET`  OALIFORNIA 92614  HEN-115,116		
Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK!	Il be sent via US ne: MO 203 SUI IRV	Mail wi RLAND 0 MAIN TE 1300	then the email attempt is unsuccessful.  O.C. FISCHER  STREET`  O  ALIFORNIA 92614  HEN-115,116  MORLAND C. FISCHER		

PATENT 502666392 REEL: 032139 FRAME: 0698

Total Attachments: 3
source=HEN115116Assign#page1.tif
source=HEN115116Assign#page2.tif
source=HEN115116Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032139 FRAME: 0699

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: RG-5 Company				
ARTHUR A. HENDEY, Sr.	Internal Address:				
	,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4				
Execution Date(s).	Street Address: 2912 South Access Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Longview				
Joint Research Agreement	State: _Texas				
Government Interest Assignment	Country, USA 7:, 75000				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75602				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	D680,457 Issued April 23, 2013 AND D663,015 Issued July 3, 2012				
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: Morland C. Fischer					
Internal Address: Suite 1300	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2030 Main Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>Irvine</u>	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 92614					
Phone Number: <u>(949) 476-0600</u>					
Docket Number: HEN-115 and HEN-116	Deposit Account Number 08-1310				
Email Address: morlandf@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name Morland C. Fischer				
9. Signature: Morland Luscher Signature	February 4 2014				
Morland C. Fischer	Total number of pages including cover 3				
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENTS

Whereas, Arthur A. Hendey, Sr. (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR"),

has invented certain new and ornamental designs (hereinafter referred to as "DESIGNS"),

which have been covered by U.S. design patents, the identity of which are listed below:

Patent No.: D680,457

Issued: April 23, 2013

entitled: "WATER METER, and

Patent No.: D663,015

Issued: July 3, 2012

entitled: FIRE SERVICE WATER SUPPLY MANIFOLD

Whereas, RG-5 Company, a limited partnership of Texas (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 2912 South Access Road, Longview,

Texas 75602 wishes to acquire all of the INVENTOR'S right, title and interest in and to

said DESIGNS and the design patents therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, said INVENTOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and

by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and to its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, the INVENTOR'S entire right, title and interest in and

to said DESIGNS and in and to said design patents as well as all rights to pursue past,

present and future infringement and collect all damages relating thereto, said DESIGNS

and design patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the

full end of the term for of the design patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have

Assign of Des Pats.HEN-115,116

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032139 FRAME: 0701

been held by said INVENTOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said INVENTOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said INVENTOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the ASSIGNEE and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said DESIGNS, and at no expense to himself, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to maintain and enforce patent protection for said DESIGNS.

Arthur A Hendey, Sr.

INVENTOR

Dated

Assign of Des Pats.HEN-115,116

RECORDED: 02/04/2014